KD XA CEDAR RAPIDS |

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED APRIL 1, 2012 TO JUNE 30, 2012 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Second Quarter of 2012:

FOX NEWS AT 7AM (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM
FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM
FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

AG DAY (Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

Iowa is leading the Midwest when it comes to Economic

Information session regarding the closing of Polk Elementary

Good news to lowa Farmers; the EPA approved gasoline with

The first Robot Assisted single incision gallbladder surgery at

An Towa City man attacks police when they try to arrest

17 people were arrested in a prostitution sting in Coralville,
Charges include pimping, prostituting, child endangerment,

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KIFXA-TV 2™ Quarter 2012
ISSUE DESCRIPTION: PROGRAM SEGMENT: DATE/TIME: DURATION: DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:

1. Economic Growth Tocal News 4/2/12 :30
Growth. Iowa reported a 3.1 percent of growih.

2, Education/Children Local News 4/2/12 2:00 Students from Iowa’s three state universities travel to
Des Moines to rally against education cuts,

3. Education/Children Local News 4/3/12 1:15
School in Cedar Rapids,

4. Environmental Concerns Local News 4/4/12 30
a higher conceniration of ethanol called E-15.

5. Healthcare Local News 4/6/12 330
St. Luke’s Hospital in Cedar Rapids.

6. Police/Courts Tocal News 4/9/12 1:05 Hit & Run in Waterloo, IA leads to the death of Becky
Lawless. Police are asking for the publics help.

7. Police/Courts TLocal News 4/10/12 22
him early this morning.

8. Police/Courts Local News 4/12/12 1:35
parole violations and human trafficking,

9. Healthcare Local News 4/15/12 10

KGAN & KFXA sponsor a local healthfair for the community.



10.

11,

12,

i3,

14,

is.

16.

17.

18,

19.

20,

21.

22,

Education/Children

Education/Children

Police/Courts

Econemic Growth

Police/Courts

Economic Growth

Econemic Growth

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Education/Children

Police/Courts

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

4/17/12

4/18/12

4/20/12

4/20/12

4/20/12

4/23/12

4/23/12

4/24/12

4/24/12

4/26/12

4/27/12

5/1/12

5/1/12

:30

2:12

25

25

1:16

:15

20

25

20

1:15

3:26

20

Towa Education Director, Jason Glass, takes the ACT Test,
The goal is to show the importance that every child in Towa
should take a college entrance exam,

Story of two Iowa City residents and their story of Racism
from public employees.

Three people shot at the Kirkwood Court Apartments in Cedar
Rapids; gang activity expected.

Iowa’s Economic Development Board today announced a
major investment they say will create hundreds of jobs across
the state.

Violent week in Cedar Rapids; five shootings and a stabbing,

Farmers Market returns to Downtown Cedar Rapids and
brings 15,000 people on a average Saturday morning,

Olympic try-outs at Carver-Ilawkeye bring nearly 14,000
visitors to Iowa City.

Iowa lawmakers are wrapping up work on an overhaul of
the state’s mental health system.

Google will build another data center in Iowa,

Price Lab will close on the University of Northern Iowa
Campus nex{ year,

Police are reviewing the Moundview Neighborhood and what
may have led up to the violence recently.

Michael Kutcher travels to Washington D.C. to press for
funding for cerebral palsy which affects 800,000 American’s.

lowa’s economic strength is growing.



23,

24,

25,

26,

27.

28.

29,

30.

31.

32.

33

34.

Police/Couris

Police/Courts

Education/Children

Environmental Concerns

Education/Children

Education/Children

Healthcare

Healthcare

Education

Eccnomic Growth

Environmental Concemns

Economic Growth

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

5/3/12

5/4/12

5/7/12

5/8/12

5/8/12

5/8/12

5/9/12

5/9/12

5/9/12

5/9/12

5/10/12

5/10/12

1:25

:27

20

20

29

30

27

1:44

28

20

20

Double-shooting in Waterloo, Iowa.

The suspect in & Waterloo double shooting goes to court
but doesn’t get charged with the shooting.

A new memorial honoring teachers is unveiled on the
grounds of the Towa Capitol.

Penford Products wants to buy Riverside Park and create
50 new jobs.

Iewa Education Reform bill has been approved by the Iowa
Legislative session.

A state-wide effort to raise awareness of the popularity of
synthetic drugs comes to Iowa.

A debate about paying for abortions is keeping Jowa
Lawmakers at the statehouse.

Health and Human Services Secretary Kathleen Sebelius
receiving a new set of recommendations to help schools
address a critical link between students” health and academic
performance.

A bill overhauling Towa’s Education System is now being
sent to Governor Branstad.

Governor Branstad visits Rockwell Colling and thanks them
for boosting the economy and creating more jobs,

Alliant and MidAmerican Energy team up today to present
their appliance recycling programs in Marion, 1A,

Kirkwood Community College cuts the ribbons
dedicating their new Wind Turbine Center,



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48,

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Police/Courts

Healthcare

Police/Courts

Healthcare

Healthcare

Education/Children

Environmental Concerns

Environmental Concerns
Healthcare

Economic Growth
Economic Growth

Education/Children

TLocal News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News
Local News
Local News
Local News

Local News

5/14/12

5/15/12

5/15/12

5/15/12

5/15/12

5/15/12

5/16/12

5/16/12

5/29/12

5/30/12
6/1/12
6/1/12
6/6/12

6/14/12

314

20

1:33

20

:20

30

20

20

1:22

1:27

25

20

20

30

Construction is in full swing in Downtown Cedar Rapids.

One Bag Challenge asking all residents of Cedar Rapids to
pickup one bag of trash in their area,

Isaiah Sweet makes his first court appearance for killing his
Grandparents.

University of Iowa receives a $7.9 million environmental
research grant,

Folks in Blackhawk County gather to remember those who
lost their lives keeping us safe.

(Good oral care can lead to a lifetime of healthy teeth & gums.

People with higher education and income levels have lower
rates of many chronic diseases.

Health and fitness apps are not only for consumers, they’re
also valuable tools for doctors.

Energy’s a money maker at Paulson Electric thanks to these
90 solar panels.

Fire at the Towa City landfill.

The U.S. House votes to increase healthcare for vets.
New numbers suggest the economic recovery has stalled,
New numbers show states economies are not recovering.

Iowa Governor says state employees should pay $200 of
their healthcare cost.



49,

50.

51.

32,

53.

54,

35,

56.

57,

38.

59.
60.

61,

62.

Environmental Concerns

Economic Growth

Education/Children

Police/Courts

Police/Courts

Police/Couris

Education/Children

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Education/Children

Healthcare
Police/Courts

Police/Courts

Healthcare

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News
Local News

Local News

Local News

6/15/12

6/15/12

6/15/12

6/20/12

6/21/12

6/21/12

6/22/12

6/26/12

6/26/12

6/26/12

6/28/12
6/28/12

6/28/12

6/29/12

23

22

1:25

1:13

1:25

20

21

2:25

30

23

1:47

1:46

132

1:28

A new fuel alternative is approved for use in Iowa, but
most drivers will not see it due to refining processes.

State of Jowa will also cash in on the lowa Lottery winnings.
State {ax must be paid.

Illegal immigrants will not be deported if they have lived in
the U.8. for five years, in school or served in the military.

Bike cops patrol troubled areas of Cedar Rapids.

‘Woman fakes police report; police charge her with hoax
after being found on the side of the road.

lowa Sen. Charles Grassley wants debate on the healthcare
bill to be televised in the Supreme Court.

The federal government has denied Iowa’s request to be
exempt from the “No Child Left Behind”.

Vice-President Biden comes to Solon, Iowa to talk about
€CONOoImic recovery.

Voters react to V.P. Joe Biden’s visit to lowa.

Graduation Day at the lowa Medical and Classification
Center.

Access to affordable health care.
Iowa Health care professionals weighing in on ruling.

A man who wanted the Mount Vernon Police Chief
murdered is convicted today in Cedar Rapids.

Now that the high court decision on health care is made,
lowa lawmakers are deciding their next step.



KIFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q2 2012




