

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED APRIL 1, 2012 TO JUNE 30, 2012 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Second Quarter of 2012:

FOX NEWS AT 7AM (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.

This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 2nd Quarter 2012

	ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM SEGMENT:	DATE/TIME:	DURATION:	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
1.	Economic Growth	Local News	4/2/12	:30	Iowa is leading the Midwest when it comes to Economic Growth. Iowa reported a 3.1 percent of growth.
2.	Education/Children	Local News	4/2/12	2:00	Students from Iowa's three state universities travel to Des Moines to rally against education cuts.
3,	Education/Children	Local News	4/3/12	1:15	Information session regarding the closing of Polk Elementary School in Cedar Rapids.
4.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	4/4/12	:30	Good news to Iowa Farmers; the EPA approved gasoline with a higher concentration of ethanol called E-15.
5.	Healthcare	Local News	4/6/12	3:30	The first Robot Assisted single incision gallbladder surgery at St. Luke's Hospital in Cedar Rapids.
6.	Police/Courts	Local News	4/9/12	1:05	Hit & Run in Waterloo, IA leads to the death of Becky Lawless. Police are asking for the publics help.
7.	Police/Courts	Local News	4/10/12	:22	An Iowa City man attacks police when they try to arrest him early this morning.
8.	Police/Courts	Local News	4/12/12	1:35	17 people were arrested in a prostitution sting in Coralville. Charges include pimping, prostituting, child endangerment, parole violations and human trafficking.
9.	Healthcare	Local News	4/15/12	:10	KGAN & KFXA sponsor a local healthfair for the community.

10.	Education/Children	Local News	4/17/12	:30	Iowa Education Director, Jason Glass, takes the ACT Test. The goal is to show the importance that every child in Iowa should take a college entrance exam.
11.	Education/Children	Local News	4/18/12	2:12	Story of two Iowa City residents and their story of Racism from public employees.
12.	Police/Courts	Local News	4/20/12	:25	Three people shot at the Kirkwood Court Apartments in Cedar Rapids; gang activity expected.
13.	Economic Growth	Local News	4/20/12	:25	Iowa's Economic Development Board today announced a major investment they say will create hundreds of jobs across the state.
14.	Police/Courts	Local News	4/20/12	1:16	Violent week in Cedar Rapids; five shootings and a stabbing.
15.	Economic Growth	Local News	4/23/12	:15	Farmers Market returns to Downtown Cedar Rapids and brings 15,000 people on a average Saturday morning.
16.	Economic Growth	Local News	4/23/12	:20	Olympic try-outs at Carver-Hawkeye bring nearly 14,000 visitors to Iowa City.
17.	Healthcare	Local News	4/24/12	:25	Iowa lawmakers are wrapping up work on an overhaul of the state's mental health system.
18.	Economic Growth	Local News	4/24/12	:20	Google will build another data center in Iowa.
19.	Education/Children	Local News	4/26/12	1:15	Price Lab will close on the University of Northern Iowa Campus next year.
20.	Police/Courts	Local News	4/27/12	1:15	Police are reviewing the Moundview Neighborhood and what may have led up to the violence recently.
21.	Healthcare	Local News	5/1/12	3:26	Michael Kutcher travels to Washington D.C. to press for funding for cerebral palsy which affects 800,000 American's.
22.	Economic Growth	Local News	5/1/12	:20	Iowa's economic strength is growing.

•

23.	Police/Courts	Local News	5/3/12	1:25	Double-shooting in Waterloo, Iowa.
24.	Police/Courts	Local News	5/4/12	:27	The suspect in a Waterloo double shooting goes to court but doesn't get charged with the shooting.
25.	Education/Children	Local News	5/7/12	:20	A new memorial honoring teachers is unveiled on the grounds of the Iowa Capitol.
26.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	5/8/12	:20	Penford Products wants to buy Riverside Park and create 50 new jobs.
27.	Education/Children	Local News	5/8/12	:29	Iowa Education Reform bill has been approved by the Iowa Legislative session.
28.	Education/Children	Local News	5/8/12	:30	A state-wide effort to raise awareness of the popularity of synthetic drugs comes to Iowa.
29.	Healthcare	Local News	5/9/12	:27	A debate about paying for abortions is keeping Iowa Lawmakers at the statehouse.
30.	Healthcare	Local News	5/9/12	1:44	Health and Human Services Secretary Kathleen Sebelius receiving a new set of recommendations to help schools address a critical link between students' health and academic performance.
31.	Education	Local News	5/9/12	:28	A bill overhauling Iowa's Education System is now being sent to Governor Branstad.
32.	Economic Growth	Local News	5/9/12	1:19	Governor Branstad visits Rockwell Collins and thanks them for boosting the economy and creating more jobs.
33.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	5/10/12	:20	Alliant and MidAmerican Energy team up today to present their appliance recycling programs in Marion, IA.
34.	Economic Growth	Local News	5/10/12	:20	Kirkwood Community College cuts the ribbons dedicating their new Wind Turbine Center.

. .

•

;

35.	Economic Growth	Local News	5/14/12	3:14	Construction is in full swing in Downtown Cedar Rapids.
36.	Economic Growth	Local News	5/15/12	:20	One Bag Challenge asking all residents of Cedar Rapids to pickup one bag of trash in their area.
37.	Police/Courts	Local News	5/15/12	1:33	Isaiah Sweet makes his first court appearance for killing his Grandparents.
38.	Healthcare	Local News	5/15/12	:20	University of Iowa receives a \$7.9 million environmental research grant.
39.	Police/Courts	Local News	5/15/12	:20	Folks in Blackhawk County gather to remember those who lost their lives keeping us safe.
40.	Healthcare	Local News	5/15/12	:30	Good oral care can lead to a lifetime of healthy teeth & gums.
41.	Healthcare	Local News	5/16/12	:20	People with higher education and income levels have lower rates of many chronic diseases.
42.	Education/Children	Local News	5/16/12	:20	Health and fitness apps are not only for consumers, they're also valuable tools for doctors.
43.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	5/29/12	1:22	Energy's a money maker at Paulson Electric thanks to these 90 solar panels.
44.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	5/30/12	1:27	Fire at the Iowa City landfill.
45.	Healthcare	Local News	6/1/12	:25	The U.S. House votes to increase healthcare for vets.
46.	Economic Growth	Local News	6/1/12	:20	New numbers suggest the economic recovery has stalled.
47.	Economic Growth	Local News	6/6/12	:20	New numbers show states economies are not recovering.
48.	Education/Children	Local News	6/14/12	:30	Iowa Governor says state employees should pay \$200 of their healthcare cost.

1 41

177°

11.

49.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	6/15/12	:23	A new fuel alternative is approved for use in Iowa, but most drivers will not see it due to refining processes.
50.	Economic Growth	Local News	6/15/12	:22	State of Iowa will also cash in on the Iowa Lottery winnings. State tax must be paid.
51.	Education/Children	Local News	6/15/12	1:25	Illegal immigrants will not be deported if they have lived in the U.S. for five years, in school or served in the military.
52.	Police/Courts	Local News	6/20/12	1:13	Bike cops patrol troubled areas of Cedar Rapids.
53.	Police/Courts	Local News	6/21/12	1:25	Woman fakes police report; police charge her with hoax after being found on the side of the road.
54.	Police/Courts	Local News	6/21/12	:20	Iowa Sen. Charles Grassley wants debate on the healthcare bill to be televised in the Supreme Court.
55.	Education/Children	Local News	6/22/12	:21	The federal government has denied Iowa's request to be exempt from the "No Child Left Behind".
56.	Economic Growth	Local News	6/26/12	2:25	Vice-President Biden comes to Solon, Iowa to talk about economic recovery.
57.	Economic Growth	Local News	6/26/12	:30	Voters react to V.P. Joe Biden's visit to Iowa.
58.	Education/Children	Local News	6/26/12	:23	Graduation Day at the Iowa Medical and Classification Center.
59.	Healthcare	Local News	6/28/12	1:47	Access to affordable health care.
60.	Police/Courts	Local News	6/28/12	1:46	Iowa Health care professionals weighing in on ruling.
61.	Police/Courts	Local News	6/28/12	:32	A man who wanted the Mount Vernon Police Chief murdered is convicted today in Cedar Rapids.
62.	Healthcare	Local News	6/29/12	1:28	Now that the high court decision on health care is made, Iowa lawmakers are deciding their next step.

.

